
 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

Asst.C.A./3256/OD/M&E       Dt.  01/03/2024 

Asst. Engg.(M&E)'A' Ward 

 

Office of the  

Asst. Commissioner ‘A’ Ward  

134-E, Shahid Bhagatsingh Marg, 

Fort, Mumbai:- 400 001. 

Fax No. 22660906 

 

Quotation Notice 

 

    The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai invite sealed quotations 

from MCGM registered contractors as per USOR-2023 & Specification for the work of “Supply & 

Installation of 150 ltr. & 80 ltr Water Cooler in the Various Dispensary in 'A' Ward”. The 

contractor shall be manufacturer or authorized dealer. The contractor shall submit the 

past performance certificates of government / semi government. The blank quotations are 

available at the above office address at the cost of Rs. 300/- + @ 18% GST on any working day 

excluding holidays from 10.30 a.m. to 13.00 p.m. from 01.03.2024 to 04.03.2024 

Earnest Money deposit of Rs. 3000/- will have to pay by cash or demand draft at above office 

address on or before 04.03.2024not later than 13.00 p.m. 

The quotations duly filled shall be submitted at above address on or before 04.03.2024not 

later than 15.00 p.m. & same will be opened on 04.03.2024 at 17.00 p.m.  

The municipal commissioner reserves the right to accept or reject the quotations duly filled. 

 

            Sd/- 

               Asst. Eng. (M&E) 'A' Ward 

 


